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Just a short festive update, with dates of Christmas events…
· Santa’s Grotto – Tuesday 13th December

· Nursery trip to Seven Stories – Wednesday 14th December am
· Drama Club’s performance of The Lion King – Wednesday 14th December 1.30pm. 
Parents welcome. Come along and see what our Drama Club have been getting up to. There will also be a performance by the Dance Clubs.
· Christmas Fair and Christmas Jumper Day– Friday 16th December
The fair will start at 1.30pm and will be held in the hall. Mrs Lishman has also organised a Community Drop-in event in the conservatory from 1pm, where you can find out about events and support from a wide range of local providers.
Enrichment activities will still be taking place, but we would love it if you could join us at the fair and help us to raise some funds for the school. If your child usually stays for enrichment, they will only be able to attend the fair if they are collected by an adult any time from 1.20pm. If not, they can be collected at 3pm as usual. 

Children can come to school wearing a Christmas Jumper – school will make a donation to Save the Children from the proceeds of the fair.

· Years 3, 5 and 6 theatre trip – James and the Giant Peach – Monday 19th December
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Parties

Nursery and Reception – Monday 19th December
Year 1 and 2 – Tuesday 20th December

Years 3, 4, 5 and 6 – Friday 23rd December
· Early Years Christmas Performance – Wednesday 21st December 9.30am
· Christmas Lunch – Wednesday 21st December from 11.30am.
· Christmas Performance – Thursday 22nd December 2pm
· School Closes at 1.30pm on Friday 23rd December – no enrichment session
                                                                                                                                                                                    PTO
Exciting news

Our new sports pavilion will open in January up on The Turf. The ground works are almost complete and the new timber building will be delivered on Tuesday 10th January and expected to open by the end of the month. We’re hoping to provide even more activities for our community, from sports and fitness to crafts, dance and maybe even Scouts or Brownies. A programme of clubs and activities will follow in the new year.
Safeguarding
Please DO NOT allow your children to walk through the school carpark. Make sure you keep to footpaths and do not cut through the main carpark gate. Can I also remind you that children should not be left unaccompanied in the school yard before 8.55am. There is no member of staff on duty in the yard to supervise the children who are not in Breakfast Club by 8.30am.
Term dates and holidays

Attendance for the first term is sitting at 96% – thank you! Please remember to book your holidays in the school holiday periods (below). Term dates are also published on the website. Remember, some of our holiday dates are different to other schools in Newcastle because parents chose to change them in order to be able to take cheaper holidays in May and June, so double check before making a booking. 
       Have a safe and happy Christmas. We start the new term at 8am on Monday 9th January 2017.
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Autumn Term                            Monday 5th September – Friday 23rd December


Christmas holiday – break up 1.30pm Friday 23rd Dec, return Monday 9th Jan





Spring Term			Monday 9th January – Thursday 13th April 2017


Half term holiday – break up Friday 17th Feb, return Monday 27th Feb


Easter holiday – break up Wednesday 12th April (13th is a training day), return Monday 24th April





Summer Term			Monday 24th April – Friday 21st July 2017


Bank holiday Monday 1st May


Half term holiday – break up Friday 26th May, return Monday 12th June


Training day Friday 9th June








